PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
ORGA Systems Gmbl	Η		06/08/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	U-NICA Technology AG				
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 4				
City:	Malans	Malans			
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	СН 7208				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number					
Patent Number: 73		7300694			
Patent Number: 72204		20479			
Patent Number: 73682					
Patent Number: 7223		23512 8			
Patent Number: 7223512 80 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 90					
Fax Number: (516)822-3582					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 516-822-3550					
Email:	gthdocket@hoffmannbaron.com				
-	Correspondent Name: Glenn T. Henneberger, Esq.				
Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike					
Address Line 2: Suite 200		N VORK 11701			
Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791					
	R:	Glenn T. Henneberger			

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment Of Invention Orga to U-Nica#page1.tif

I

PATENT REEL: 022990 FRAME: 0521

PATENT REEL: 022990 FRAME: 0522 Attorney's Docket No.: 1093-0

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

ORGA Systems GmbH Name

AM Hoppenhof 33 Address

33104 Paderborn, Germany

German

Nationality

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

U-NICA Technology AG (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)

Industriestrasse 4 Address

Malans, Switzerland CH 7208

Swiss

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

(complete one of the following)



the entire right, title and interest an undivided _____percent (___%) interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

PATENT

Assignmen PATTENT - Page 1 of 3 REEL: 022990 FRAME: 0523 and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following patents:

<u>U.S. Patent No.</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Reel/Frame</u>	Title
7,300,694	11/27/2007	016018/0814 016018/0819	Multilayer Body with a First Laser- Sensitive Layer and a Second Laser- Sensitive Layer and Method for Generation of a Multilayer Image in Said Multilayer Body
7,220,479	05/22/2007	016343/0157	Multilayer Body with a Layer Having at Lest One Laser-Sensitive Material
7,368,217	05/06/2008	016264/0912	Multilayer Image, Particularly a Multicolor Image
7,223,512	05/29/2007	016295/0205	Multilayer Body With a Laser-Sensitive Layer

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patents any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

> Assignmen PATENT-Page 2 of 3 REEL: 022990 FRAME: 0524

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked

X C3 IUNE C Date: ORGA Systems GmbH RAINER NEULANN RALF VCGT CHIEF EXECUTIVE (FFICER CHIEF (PERATILC, UFFICER

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261.

Assignmen PÅTENT-Page 3 of 3 REEL: 022990 FRAME: 0525

above.